SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)...... Diary No(s).9138/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2017 in CRLMP No.1410/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

ANNADURAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.156933/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.156935/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.156934/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 11-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.

Mr. K. Balaji, Adv. Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)