## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 10038/2021

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 17-03-2017 in CRLA No. 51/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

ANNADURAI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 156935/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 156934/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 161997/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO. 161995/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 17-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s): Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.

Mr. K Balaji, Adv. Mr. P Shankar, Adv. Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

Ms. Deepa S. Adv.

Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv. Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv. Mr. Chinmay Anand, Adv. Ms. Shagufa Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. On behalf of the learned standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu, four weeks time is sought, for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.
- List after one month.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR