

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 10038/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2017 in CRLA No. 51/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

ANNADURAI**PETITIONER(S)****VERSUS****STATE OF TAMIL NADU****RESPONDENT(S)**

(IA No. 156935/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 161997/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 156934/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 161995/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. K. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Mr. Ajith Williyam S., Adv.
Mr. Padhmanabha Raja K.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

On the request for adjournment, list after two weeks.

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS